
January 2007 NYS Child Health Plus B Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO
Albany 4,603 0 0 0 0 0 3,244 0 0 0 0 391 731 0 77
Allegany 768 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 696 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,783 0 0 2,002 0 0 370 0 0 0 0 0 317 0 94
Cattaraugus 1,460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910 0 0 0 409 0 0
Cayuga 1,474 0 0 1,284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,053 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,044 0 0 0 916 0 0
Chemung 962 0 0 962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 937 0 0 0 884 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,432 0 0 0 905 0 0 0 0 0 0 337 190 0 0
Columbia 1,537 0 0 0 0 0 931 0 0 0 0 172 332 0 60
Cortland 1,117 0 0 767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 0
Delaware 984 0 0 0 549 0 317 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0
Dutchess 6,085 0 0 0 0 0 775 0 0 0 0 1,854 259 0 236
Erie 12,958 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,935 0 0 0 2,619 0 0
Essex 844 0 0 0 407 0 40 0 0 0 0 156 241 0 0
Franklin 729 0 0 0 729 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,422 0 0 0 82 0 1,081 0 0 0 0 191 68 0 0
Genesee 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,062 0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 0 0 154 186 0 83
Hamilton 101 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0
Herkimer 1,837 0 0 0 817 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 923 0 0
Jefferson 2,043 0 0 0 2,043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 666 0 0 0 666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 832 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 832 0
Madison 938 0 0 306 503 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 11,328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,328 0
Montgomery 1,509 0 0 0 102 0 905 0 0 0 0 154 348 0 0
Nassau 25,551 3,797 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,257 2,921 0 0
Niagara 3,353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,995 0 0 0 1,030 0 0
Oneida 5,128 0 0 0 2,245 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 2,363 0 0
Onondaga 7,603 0 0 2,824 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,047 0 0
Ontario 1,595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,595 0
Orange 9,423 3,356 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 2,753 505 0 422
Orleans 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 335 216 0
Oswego 2,967 0 0 0 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 658 0 0
Otsego 1,228 0 0 0 638 0 590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,622 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,343 0 0 279
Rensselaer 2,867 0 0 0 0 0 1,970 0 0 0 0 216 582 0 36
Rockland 8,612 756 0 0 0 204 0 0 0 0 0 3,012 2,156 0 206
St. Lawrence 1,872 0 0 0 1,872 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,458 0 0 0 0 0 2,309 0 0 0 0 460 689 0 0
Schenectady 4,199 0 0 0 0 0 2,162 0 0 0 0 330 1,668 0 39
Schoharie 815 0 0 0 0 0 701 0 0 0 0 114 0 0 0
Schuyler 431 0 0 431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 585 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585 0
Steuben 1,512 0 0 1,512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 37,991 4,669 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,074 4,238 0 0
Sullivan 2,561 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454 0 0 41
Tioga 668 0 0 579 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 894 0 0 894 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,754 0 0 0 0 0 672 0 0 0 0 670 216 0 295
Warren 1,549 0 0 0 0 0 506 0 0 0 0 324 719 0 0
Washington 1,696 0 0 0 0 0 671 0 0 0 0 310 715 0 0
Wayne 1,799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,799 0
Westchester 23,094 2,242 0 0 0 2,974 0 0 0 0 0 3,637 1,059 0 52
Wyoming 581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 581 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568 0
Bronx 25,844 5,528 18 0 0 320 0 807 0 0 1,017 1,005 1,600 0 520
Kings 55,299 2,206 1,200 0 0 0 0 809 0 5,528 0 11,686 1,694 0 128
New York 13,852 1,144 0 0 0 0 0 1,229 0 766 1,839 1,485 824 0 128
Queens 59,833 2,274 129 0 0 0 0 1,092 0 10,273 0 9,914 2,362 0 183
Richmond 7,880 170 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 764 0 1,849 562 0 12
Total 384,618 26,142 1,347 11,561 13,012 3,498 18,247 3,995 11,080 17,331 2,856 63,420 36,867 16,923 2,891
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County Total
Albany 4,603
Allegany 768
Broome 2,783
Cattaraugus 1,460
Cayuga 1,474
Chautauqua 2,053
Chemung 962
Chenango 937
Clinton 1,432
Columbia 1,537
Cortland 1,117
Delaware 984
Dutchess 6,085
Erie 12,958
Essex 844
Franklin 729
Fulton 1,422
Genesee 733
Greene 1,062
Hamilton 101
Herkimer 1,837
Jefferson 2,043
Lewis 666
Livingston 832
Madison 938
Monroe 11,328
Montgomery 1,509
Nassau 25,551
Niagara 3,353
Oneida 5,128
Onondaga 7,603
Ontario 1,595
Orange 9,423
Orleans 737
Oswego 2,967
Otsego 1,228
Putnam 1,622
Rensselaer 2,867
Rockland 8,612
St. Lawrence 1,872
Saratoga 3,458
Schenectady 4,199
Schoharie 815
Schuyler 431
Seneca 585
Steuben 1,512
Suffolk 37,991
Sullivan 2,561
Tioga 668
Tompkins 894
Ulster 3,754
Warren 1,549
Washington 1,696
Wayne 1,799
Westchester 23,094
Wyoming 581
Yates 568
Bronx 25,844
Kings 55,299
New York 13,852
Queens 59,833
Richmond 7,880
Total 384,618

County Total

HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,022 0 944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 995
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,404 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,999 2,365 817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,395 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 328 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 459 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,759 0 0 973 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,248 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,012
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,399 0 0 406 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
0 0 0 2,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7,362 2,964 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,815 3,869 0 0 0
0 0 0 2,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 489 0 562 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 850
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 642 0 12,488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5,179 632 2,227 0 4,487 0 502 288 0 0 24 0 0 1,690
4,686 1,828 13,964 0 5,098 0 2,747 1,134 0 0 193 0 0 2,398
1,775 472 1,052 0 1,430 0 188 436 0 0 23 0 0 1,061
6,299 3,742 7,792 0 7,061 0 4,423 1,508 0 0 233 0 0 2,548

406 458 3,479 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 90 0 0 0
30,706 13,103 29,331 19,328 18,076 1,506 7,892 3,366 3,158 3,815 5,827 2,173 6,038 11,129
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AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus 
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus
WELLCARE Wellcare
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